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Hallsville Independent School District 
 

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS 
 
In this section of the Annual Financial and Compliance Report, we, the managers of Hallsville 
Independent School District (the District), discuss and analyze the District's financial performance for the 
fiscal year ended August 31, 2013.  Please read it in conjunction with the independent auditors' report on 
page 2, and the District's Basic Financial Statements, which begin on page 11. 
 
 
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 
 

 The District's net position increased by $1.4 million as a result of this year's operations.  
 

 The District has substantially completed the process of settling the gas storage litigation claim 
(see Note L concerning Commitments and Contingencies) 

 
 During the year, the District’s property tax revenues for governmental programs represented 64% 

of all revenue.   
 
 Total cost of all of the District's programs increased by $1 million over last year. 

 
 The General Fund ended the year with a fund balance of $6.9 million, some $0.6 million more 

than the beginning fund balance of $6.3 million. 
 

 The resources available for appropriation were $0.6 million more than budgeted for the General 
Fund.  
 

 The expenditures were $0.4 million less than budgeted for the General Fund. 
 
 
USING THIS ANNUAL REPORT 
 
This annual report consists of a series of financial statements.  The government-wide financial statements 
include the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities (on pages 11 and 12).  These 
provide information about the activities of the District as a whole and present a longer-term view of the 
District's property and debt obligations and other financial matters.  They reflect the flow of total 
economic resources in a manner similar to the financial reports of a business enterprise. 
 
Fund financial statements (starting on page 13) report the District's operations in more detail than the 
government-wide statements by providing information about the District's most significant funds.  For 
governmental activities, these statements tell how services were financed in the short term as well as what 
resources remain for future spending.  They reflect the flow of current financial resources, and supply the 
basis for tax levies and the appropriations budget.  For proprietary activities, fund financial statements tell 
how goods or services of the District were sold to departments within the District or to external customers 
and how the sales revenues covered the expenses of the goods or services.  The remaining statements, 
fiduciary statements, provide financial information about activities for which the District acts solely as a 
trustee or agent for the benefit of those outside of the district. 
 
The notes to the financial statements (starting on page 18) provide narrative explanations or additional 
data needed for full disclosure in the government-wide statements or the fund financial statements. 
 
The sections labeled TEA Required Schedules and Federal Awards Section contain data used by 
monitoring or regulatory agencies for assurance that the District is using funds supplied in compliance 
with the terms of grants.  
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Reporting the District as a Whole 
 
The Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities 
 
The analysis of the District's overall financial condition and operations begins on page 11.  Its primary 
purpose is to show whether the District is better off or worse off as a result of the year's activities.  The 
Statement of Net Position includes all the District's assets and liabilities at the end of the year while the 
Statement of Activities includes all the revenues and expenses generated by the District's operations 
during the year.  These apply the accrual basis of accounting which is the basis used by private sector 
companies. 
 
All of the current year's revenues and expenses are taken into account regardless of when cash is received 
or paid.  The District's revenues are divided into those provided by outside parties who share the costs of 
some programs, such as tuition received from students from outside the district and grants provided by the 
U.S. Department of Education to assist children with disabilities of from disadvantaged backgrounds 
(program revenues), and revenues provided by the taxpayers or by TEA in equalization funding processes 
(general revenues).  All the District's assets are reported whether they serve the current year or future 
years.  Liabilities are considered regardless of whether they must be paid in the current or future years. 
 
These two statements report the District's net position and changes in it.  The District's net position (the 
difference between assets and liabilities) provide one measure of the District's financial health, or 
financial position. Over time, increases or decreases in the District's net position are one indicator of 
whether its financial health is improving or deteriorating.  To fully assess the overall health of the 
District, however, you should consider nonfinancial factors as well, such as changes in the District's 
average daily attendance or its property tax base and the condition of the District's facilities.  
 
In the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities, the following activities are presented. 
 

 Governmental activities–Most of the District's basic services are reported here, including the 
instruction, counseling, co-curricular activities, food services, transportation, maintenance, 
community services, and general administration.  Property taxes, tuition, fees, and state and 
federal grants finance most of these activities.  

 
Reporting the District's Most Significant Funds 
 
Fund Financial Statements 
 
The fund financial statements begin on page 13 and provide detailed information about the most 
significant funds–not the District as a whole.  Laws and contracts require the District to establish some 
funds, such as grants received under the No Child Left Behind Act from the U.S. Department of 
Education.  The District's administration establishes many other funds to help it control and manage 
money for particular purposes (like campus activities).  The District's two kinds of funds–governmental 
and proprietary–use different accounting approaches. 
 
Governmental funds–Most of the District's basic services are reported in governmental funds.  These use 
modified accrual accounting (a method that measures the receipt and disbursement of cash and all other 
financial assets that can be readily converted to cash) and report balances that are available for future 
spending.  The governmental fund statements provide a detailed short-term view of the District's general 
operations and the basic services it provides.  We describe the differences between governmental 
activities (reported in the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities) and governmental 
funds in reconciliation schedules following each of the fund financial statements. 



 

7 

The District as Trustee 
 
Reporting the District's Fiduciary Responsibilities 
 
The District is the trustee, or fiduciary, for money raised by student activities and administrative 
personnel.  All of the District's fiduciary activities are reported in a separate Statement of Fiduciary Net 
Position on page 17.  We exclude these resources from the District's other financial statements because 
the District cannot use these assets to finance its operations. The District is only responsible for ensuring 
that the assets reported in these funds are used for their intended purposes. 
 
  
GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
 
Our analysis focuses on the net position (Table I) and changes in net position (Table II) of the District's 
governmental and business-type activities.   
 

 Net position of the District's governmental activities increased from $41.1 million to $42.5 
million.  Unrestricted net assets – the part of net assets that can be used to finance day-to-day 
operations without constraints established by debt covenants, enabling legislation, or other legal 
requirements – increased from $.6 million to $1.3 million at August 31, 2013.   
 

The District’s total expenses of $48.3 million were funded by charges for services totaling $1 million, 
operating grants of $7 million, and general revenues of $41.6 million.  General revenues consist 
principally of state aid and contributions of $9.6 million and tax revenue of $31.7 million. 
 
 

2013 2012

Current and other assets 17,180 18,465
Capital assets 124,515 126,978

Total assets 141,695 145,443

Long-term liabilities 90,869 95,171
Other liabilities 8,314 9,147

Total liabilities 99,183 104,318

Net position:
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 40,291 40,238
Restricted 913 587
Unrestricted 1,308 300

Total net position 42,512 41,125

Activities

Table I
 Hallsville  Independent School District

NET POSITION
in thousands

Governmental
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2013 2012
Revenues:

Program revenues:
Charges for services 1,011 868
Operating grants and contributions 7,033 6,250

General revenues:
 Maintenance and operations taxes 23,821 23,006

Debt service taxes 7,926 8,342
State aid - formula grants 9,615 10,019
Investment Earnings 38 157

 Miscellaneous 199 1,360
Total Revenues 49,643 50,002

Expenses:
Instruction, curriculum and media services 24,245 22,354
Instructional and school leadership 3,100 2,915
Student support services 3,890 4,205
Child nutrition 1,726 1,583
Cocurricular activities 1,396 1,183
General administration 1,404 1,396
Plant maintenance, security and data processing 6,378 7,359
Community services 17 47
Debt services 4,723 4,912
Other Intergovernmental charges 1,377 1,267

Total Expenses 48,256 47,221

Increase/Decrease in net position 1,387 2,781
Net position at Beginning 41,125 38,666
Prior Period Adjustment 0 -322
Net position at Beginning-As Restated 41,125 38,344
Net position at Ending 42,512 41,125

Table II
Hallsville Independent School District

CHANGES IN NET POSITION
in thousands

Activities
Governmental

 
 
 
The District's total revenues decreased by $359 thousand over last year.  This was primarily the result of $404 
thousand in decreased combined state program revenue.  
 
The net cost of all governmental activities this year was $40.2 million.  However, as shown in the Statement of 
Activities on page 12, the amount that our taxpayers ultimately financed for these activities through District 
taxes was $31.7 million since some of the costs were paid by State funding ($10.0 million). 
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THE DISTRICT'S FUNDS 
 
As the District completed the year, its governmental funds (as presented in the balance sheet on page 13) 
reported a combined fund balance of $7.8 million, which decreased by $542 thousand over last year.  $1.1 
million of the net decrease is due to a bond building program.  General Fund balance increased by $615 
thousand and the Debt Service Fund decreased by $91 thousand. 
 
The Board of Trustees revised the District's budget during the year. These budget amendments fall into 
three categories.  The first category includes amendments and supplemental appropriations that were 
approved to reflect the actual beginning balances (versus the amounts we estimated in August 2012).  The 
second category involved amendments moving funds from programs that did not need all the resources 
originally appropriated to them to programs with resource needs.  The third category involved changes in 
state program revenues and local tax revenues. 
 
The District's General Fund Balance of $6.88 million reported on page 31 differs from the General Fund's 
budgetary fund balance of $6.3 million reported in the budgetary comparison schedule primarily due to 
operational savings in the District.  
 
 
CAPITAL ASSET AND DEBT ADMINISTRATION 
 
Capital Assets 
 
At the end of 2013, the District had $125 million invested in a broad range of capital assets, including 
facilities and equipment for instruction, transportation, athletics, administration, and maintenance. 
 
More detailed information about the District's capital assets is presented in Note D to the financial 
statements.  
 
Debt 
 
The District has $84.64 million in general obligation debt at coupon interest rates ranging from 2.5% to 
5.97% outstanding at year-end. The District had $5.94 million outstanding in Maintenance Tax 
Obligations at a 5.65% interest rate at year end.  The District's general obligation bonds carried the 
highest possible rating, according to national rating agencies. 
 
More detailed information about the District's long-term liabilities is presented in Note F to the financial 
statements. 
 
 
ECONOMIC FACTORS AND NEXT YEAR'S BUDGETS AND RATES  
 
The District's elected and appointed officials considered many factors when setting the fiscal-year 2014 
budget and tax rates.  One of those factors is appraised and taxable property values.  These values were 
considered in setting the tax rate.  Another factor was the change in state funding promulgated by the 
actions of the state’s 83rd legislative session. 
 
These factors were taken into account when adopting the General Fund budget for 2014. The District will 
continue to use its revenues to finance programs we currently offer.  The District has added no major new 
programs or initiatives to the 2014 budget. If these estimates are realized, the District's budgetary General 
Fund Balance is expected to increase by $50,000 or more by the close of 2014. 
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CONTACTING THE DISTRICT'S FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
 
This financial report is designed to provide our citizens, taxpayers, customers, and investors and creditors 
with a general overview of the District's finances and to show the District's accountability for the money it 
receives. If you have questions about this report or need additional financial information, contact the 
District's business office, at Hallsville Independent School District, P. O. Box 810, Hallsville, Texas 
75650. 
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ððëí    Ü¿¬¿ Ð®±½»·²¹ Í»®ª·½» êïêôêêð óó óó êïêôêêð
ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½» ïìôêìç óó ïôèèë ïêôëíì
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ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ
íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·» êíôèéè óó êíôèéè

Î»¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ

íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼ Ù®¿²¬ Î»¬®·½¬·±² ïíêôìéð óó ïíêôìéð
íìéð    Ý¿°·¬¿´ ß½¯«··¬·±² ú Ý±²¬®¿½¬«¿´ Ñ¾´·¹¿¬·±² óó ìïëôéëç ìïëôéëç
íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»¬®·½¬·±² ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó

íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» îððôíìè ìïëôéëç êïêôïðé

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ü èçîôéïí ü ìîìôííì ü ïôíïéôðìé

íí
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ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÙÑÊÛÎÒÓÛÒÌßÔ ÚËÒÜÍ

ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí Ý¿°·¬¿´
Ð®±¶»½¬ Ì±¬¿´

Ú«²¼ Ò±²³¿¶±®

Ü¿¬¿ Í°»½·¿´ îðïð Ù±ª»®²³»²¬¿´
Ý±²¬®±´ Î»ª»²«» Þ±²¼ Ú«²¼ øÍ»»
Ý±¼» Ú«²¼ Ú«²¼ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ýóî÷

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½» ü ïôêïéôêíë ü ïôçîë ü ïôêïçôëêð
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» îíêôëèî óó îíêôëèî
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» îôèêïôèêç óó îôèêïôèêç

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«» ìôéïêôðèê ïôçîë ìôéïèôðïï

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²¬®«½¬·±² ïôêìëôêëî óó ïôêìëôêëî
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ ïíéôíçí óó ïíéôíçí
ððîï    ×²¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®¸·° ïèîôïïð óó ïèîôïïð
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½» êêçôìèî óó êêçôìèî

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» ïôéîéôêéî óó ïôéîéôêéî
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·¬®¿¬·±² ïôððð óó ïôððð
ððëï    Ú¿½·´·¬·» Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» ¿²¼ Ñ°»®¿¬·±² ìðì óó ìðì

ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½» ïôèèë óó ïôèèë
ððèï Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§ óó ïôðéëôéðé ïôðéëôéðé
ððçí Ð¿§³»²¬ ¬± Í¸¿®»¼ Í»®ª·½» ß®®¿²¹»³»²¬ íìîôíèé óó íìîôíèé
êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» ìôéðéôçèë ïôðéëôéðé ëôéèíôêçî

ïïðð Û¨½» øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«» Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷
ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» èôïðï øïôðéíôéèî÷ øïôðêëôêèï÷

ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» èôïðï øïôðéíôéèî÷ øïôðêëôêèï÷

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ ïçîôîìé ïôìèçôëìï ïôêèïôéèè
íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü îððôíìè ü ìïëôéëç ü êïêôïðé
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ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îïï îìð îìì îëë

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» × Ò¿¬·±²¿´ Í½¸±±´ Ý¿®»»® ¿²¼ Ì»½¸ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ××
Ý±²¬®±´ ×³°®±ª·²¹ Þ®»¿µº¿¬ñÔ«²½¸ Þ¿·½ Ì®¿·²·²¹ ú
Ý±¼» Þ¿·½ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬ Î»½®«·¬·²¹

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬ ü øïíêôéèë÷ ü îëèôççè ü øïì÷ ü øïìôððð÷
ïîìð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬ ïëçôèíï îíôðèí ïì îïôððð
ïîêð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼ óó óó óó óó

ïíðð ×²ª»²¬±®·» óó êíôèéè óó óó
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß»¬ îíôðìê íìëôçëç óó éôððð

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»æ
îïïð    ß½½±«²¬ Ð¿§¿¾´» ü óó ü çèôîèî ü óó ü éôððð
îïêð    ß½½®«»¼ É¿¹» Ð¿§¿¾´» îíôðìê óó óó óó
îíðð Ë²»¿®²»¼ Î»ª»²«» óó ìéôíîç óó óó

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» îíôðìê ïìëôêïï óó éôððð

ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ
íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·» óó êíôèéè óó óó

Î»¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ
íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼ Ù®¿²¬ Î»¬®·½¬·±² óó ïíêôìéð óó óó

íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»¬®·½¬·±² ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó óó
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó îððôíìè óó óó

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ü îíôðìê ü íìëôçëç ü óó ü éôððð
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Ð¿¹» ï ±º î

íïí íïì íèï íçé ìðì

ß¼«´¬ Þ¿·½ ß¼ª¿²½»¼ Í¬«¼»²¬
×ÜÛßóÞ ×ÜÛßóÞ Û¼«½¿¬·±² Ð´¿½»³»²¬ Í«½½»
Ú±®³«´¿ Ð®»½¸±±´ Í¬¿¬» ×²½»²¬·ª» ×²·¬·¿¬·ª»

ü øíéïôìèë÷ ü øìôîìð÷ ü øîìð÷ ü ëôèïç ü øïôîïë÷
ìððôïçë ëôèíè îìð óó ïôîïë
óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
îèôéïð ïôëçè óó ëôèïç óó

ü ïçð ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
îèôëîð ïôëçè óó óó óó

óó óó óó ëôèïç óó

îèôéïð ïôëçè óó ëôèïç óó

óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

ü îèôéïð ü ïôëçè ü óó ü ëôèïç ü óó
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ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ

ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

Ì±¬¿´
Ò±²³¿¶±®

ìïð ìîç ìíé Í°»½·¿´

Ü¿¬¿ Í¬¿¬» Í¬¿¬» Ú«²¼»¼ Î»ª»²«»
Ý±²¬®±´ Ì»¨¬¾±±µ Í°»½·¿´ Î»ª»²«» Í°»½·¿´ Ú«²¼ øÍ»»
Ý±¼» Ú«²¼ Ú«²¼ Û¼«½¿¬·±² Û¨¸·¾·¬ Øóï÷

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬ ü ëêôèîí ü ïôîëì ü ìïèôíðì ü îïíôîïç
ïîìð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬ ìôîðð óó óó êïëôêïê
ïîêð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼ óó óó óó óó

ïíðð ×²ª»²¬±®·» óó óó óó êíôèéè
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß»¬ êïôðîí ïôîëì ìïèôíðì èçîôéïí

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»æ
îïïð    ß½½±«²¬ Ð¿§¿¾´» ü íôíðì ü óó ü ïìí ü ïðèôçïç
îïêð    ß½½®«»¼ É¿¹» Ð¿§¿¾´» óó óó ìôíîè ëéôìçî
îíðð Ë²»¿®²»¼ Î»ª»²«» ëéôéïç ïôîëì ìïíôèíí ëîëôçëì

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» êïôðîí ïôîëì ìïèôíðì êçîôíêë

ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ
íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·» óó óó óó êíôèéè

Î»¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»æ
íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼ Ù®¿²¬ Î»¬®·½¬·±² óó óó óó ïíêôìéð

íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»¬®·½¬·±² ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó óó
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó îððôíìè

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ü êïôðîí ü ïôîëì ü ìïèôíðì ü èçîôéïí
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ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ

ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îïï îïì îìð îìì

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» × ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» × Ò¿¬·±²¿´ Í½¸±±´ Ý¿®»»® ¿²¼ Ì»½¸
Ý±²¬®±´ ×³°®±ª·²¹ Ð¿®¬ ß Þ®»¿µº¿¬ñÔ«²½¸ Þ¿·½
Ý±¼» Þ¿·½ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ý¿°·¬¿´ Û¨°»²» Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½» ü óó ü óó ü éíîôçëé ü óó
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» óó óó ïîôìçî óó
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» ìêïôéëï éìôíèë ççðôíîì ìíôêçì

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«» ìêïôéëï éìôíèë ïôéíëôééí ìíôêçì

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²¬®«½¬·±² ìíçôïíé éìôíèë óó ìðôîèð
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ ïîôððð óó óó ëðð
ððîï    ×²¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®¸·° èôéîç óó óó îðð
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó îôéïì

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» óó óó ïôéîéôêéî óó
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·¬®¿¬·±² óó óó óó óó
ððëï    Ú¿½·´·¬·» Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» ¿²¼ Ñ°»®¿¬·±² óó óó óó óó

ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½» ïôèèë óó óó óó
ððçí Ð¿§³»²¬ ¬± Í¸¿®»¼ Í»®ª·½» ß®®¿²¹»³»²¬ óó óó óó óó
êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» ìêïôéëï éìôíèë ïôéîéôêéî ìíôêçì

ïïðð Û¨½» øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«» Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷
ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» óó óó èôïðï óó
ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó èôïðï óó

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ óó óó ïçîôîìé óó
íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü óó ü óó ü îððôíìè ü óó
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Ð¿¹» ï ±º î

îëë íïí íïì íèï ìðì

Ý¿®»»® ¿²¼ Ì»½¸ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ×× ß¼«´¬ Þ¿·½ Í¬«¼»²¬
Ì®¿·²·²¹ ú ×ÜÛßóÞ ×ÜÛßóÞ Û¼«½¿¬·±² Í«½½»
Î»½®«·¬·²¹ Ú±®³«´¿ Ð®»½¸±±´ Í¬¿¬» ×²·¬·¿¬·ª»

ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
óó óó óó îôèèð ïîôðïë

çíôëèï ïôïéíôëïé îìôêïé óó óó

çíôëèï ïôïéíôëïé îìôêïé îôèèð ïîôðïë

óó éîéôìçè îìôêïé îôèèð ïîôðïë
çíôëèï íðôçîé óó óó óó

óó ëïôéïê óó óó óó
óó ïçôçèç óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
óó ïôððð óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
óó íìîôíèé óó óó óó

çíôëèï ïôïéíôëïé îìôêïé îôèèð ïîôðïë

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
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ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí Ì±¬¿´
Ò±²³¿¶±®

ìïð ìíì ìíé Í°»½·¿´

Ü¿¬¿ Í¬¿¬» Í«°°´»³»²¬¿´ Î»ª»²«»
Ý±²¬®±´ Ì»¨¬¾±±µ Ê·«¿´´§ Í°»½·¿´ Ú«²¼ øÍ»»
Ý±¼» Ú«²¼ ×³°¿·®»¼ Û¼«½¿¬·±² Û¨¸·¾·¬ Øóî÷

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½» ü óó ü óó ü èèìôêéè ü ïôêïéôêíë
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» ïêçôèïî ïôçîë íéôìëè îíêôëèî
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» óó óó óó îôèêïôèêç

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«» ïêçôèïî ïôçîë çîîôïíê ìôéïêôðèê

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²¬®«½¬·±² ïêçôèïî ïôçîë ïëíôïðí ïôêìëôêëî
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ óó óó íèë ïíéôíçí
ððîï    ×²¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®¸·° óó óó ïîïôìêë ïèîôïïð
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½» óó óó êìêôééç êêçôìèî

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó ïôéîéôêéî
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·¬®¿¬·±² óó óó óó ïôððð
ððëï    Ú¿½·´·¬·» Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» ¿²¼ Ñ°»®¿¬·±² óó óó ìðì ìðì

ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó ïôèèë
ððçí Ð¿§³»²¬ ¬± Í¸¿®»¼ Í»®ª·½» ß®®¿²¹»³»²¬ óó óó óó íìîôíèé
êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» ïêçôèïî ïôçîë çîîôïíê ìôéðéôçèë

ïïðð Û¨½» øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«» Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷
ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» óó óó óó èôïðï
ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó èôïðï

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ óó óó óó ïçîôîìé
íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü óó ü óó ü óó ü îððôíìè
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ßÙÛÒÝÇ ÚËÒÜÍ

ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

èêë èçì èçë Ì±¬¿´

Ü¿¬¿ Ñ¬¸»® Ú´±©»® ¿²¼ Ù·º¬ ß¹»²½§
Ý±²¬®±´ ß½¬·ª·¬§ ß½¬·ª·¬§ ß¼³·²·¬®¿¬·±² Ú«²¼ øÍ»»
Ý±¼» ß½½±«²¬ Ú«²¼ Ø×ÍÜ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ûóï÷

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬ ü ìðëôëèë ü íëëôêéì ü ïîôïêê ü ééíôìîë
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß»¬ ìðëôëèë íëëôêéì ïîôïêê ééíôìîë

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»æ
îïçð    Ü«» ¬± Í¬«¼»²¬ Ù®±«° ü ìðëôëèë ü íëëôêéì ü ïîôïêê ü ééíôìîë
îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·» ìðëôëèë íëëôêéì ïîôïêê ééíôìîë

ÒÛÌ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒæ

íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ò»¬ Ð±·¬·±² ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó

ìï
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ï î í
ß»»¼ñß°°®¿·»¼

Ç»¿® Û²¼»¼ Ì¿¨ Î¿¬» Ê¿´«» Ú±® Í½¸±±´

ß«¹«¬ íï Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» Ì¿¨ Ð«®°±»

îððì ¿²¼ Ð®·±® Ç»¿® ü Ê¿®·±« ü Ê¿®·±« ü Ê¿®·±«

îððë ïòìèë òïì ïôêìíôëìðôèçð

îððê ïòìéí òïïì ïôçïîôîîçôïéî

îððé ïòíìê òðçì îôíïïôðçéôëïï

îððè ïòðî òííç îôììéôìïíôïïê

îððç ïòðî òîè îôééçôèèêôîíð

îðïð ïòðì òíïí îôëêíôéêîôììí

îðïï ïòðì òíïí îôðçìôëçðôëîî

îðïî ïòðì òíèí îôïéðôéçéôèçî

îðïí  øÍ½¸±±´ Ç»¿® Ë²¼»® ß«¼·¬÷ ïòðì òíë îôîêðôïéìôéìè

ïððð Ì±¬¿´

çððð ó Ð±®¬·±² ±º Î±© ïððð º±® Ì¿¨» Ð¿·¼ ·²¬± Ì¿¨ ×²½®»³»²¬ Æ±²» Ë²¼»® Ý¸¿°¬»® íïïô Ì¿¨ Ý±¼»
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ïð îð íï íî ìð ëð
Þ»¹·²²·²¹ Ý«®®»²¬ Û²¬·®» Û²¼·²¹

Þ¿´¿²½» Ç»¿®ù Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» Ç»¿®ù Þ¿´¿²½»

çñïñïî Ì±¬¿´ Ô»ª§ Ý±´´»½¬·±² Ý±´´»½¬·±² ß¼¶«¬³»²¬ èñíïñïí

ü îîìôèëë ü óó ü ïîôîðì ü ïôîêë ü øîðôéëè÷ ü ïçðôêîè

íèôééí óó îôïîé îðð øïôðíè÷ íëôìðè

ìëôêìë óó íôìïê îêì øïôðïì÷ ìðôçëï

ëðôëëï óó ìôéêê ííí øçîð÷ ììôëíî

êîôïëí óó êôïïï îôðíï øïôðìì÷ ëîôçêé

çèôïêð óó ïîôéîê íôìçí øïôììð÷ èðôëðï

ïíéôðêï óó îðôïçé êôðéç øîôðìé÷ ïðèôéíè

îðçôèçç óó ììôéïë ïíôìëé øîôïèè÷ ïìçôëíç

ëìîôïêë óó ïèîôîïð êéôïðî øïëôíçð÷ îééôìêí

óó íïôìïêôìîç îíôîðèôëéí éôèïðôëéè çïôççë ìèçôîéí

ü ïôìðçôîêî ü íïôìïêôìîç ü îíôìçéôðìì ü éôçðìôèðí ü ìêôïëê ü ïôìéðôððð

ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
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ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ ìï ßÒÜ ÎÛÔßÌÛÜ ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ ëí ó ÙÛÒÛÎßÔ ßÜÓ×Ò×ÍÌÎßÌ×ÑÒ ßÒÜ ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ çç ó ßÐÐÎß×ÍßÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ ÝÑÍÌ

ï î í ì ë ê é

øéðî÷ øéðí÷ øéðï÷ øéëð÷ øéîð÷ øÑ¬¸»®÷

ß½½±«²¬ ß½½±«²¬ Í½¸±±´ Ì¿¨ Í«°¬ù ×²¼·®»½¬ Ü·®»½¬

Ò«³¾»® Ò¿³» Þ±¿®¼ Ý±´´»½¬·±² Ñºº·½» Ý±¬ Ý±¬ Ó·½ò Ì±¬¿´

êïïÈóêïìê Ð¿§®±´´ Ý±¬ ü óó ü óó ü ïççôìëî ü îèêôéðî ü íìêôéîî ü êêôíìé ü èççôîîí

Ú®·²¹» Þ»²»º·¬ øË²«»¼ Ô»¿ª»

º±® Í»°¿®¿¬·²¹ Û³°´±§»» ·²

êïìç Ú«²½¬·±² ìï ¿²¼ Î»´¿¬»¼ ëí÷ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

Ú®·²¹» Þ»²»º·¬ øË²«»¼ Ô»¿ª»

º±® Í»°¿®¿¬·²¹ Û³°´±§»» ·²

¿´´ Ú«²½¬·±² »¨½»°¬ Ú«²½¬·±²

êïìç ìï ¿²¼ Î»´¿¬»¼ ëí÷ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êîïï Ô»¹¿´ Í»®ª·½» óó óó ìéôïêë óó ïôððð óó ìèôïêë

êîïî ß«¼·¬ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó îìôêëð óó óó îìôêëð

êîïí Ì¿¨ ß°°®¿·¿´ ¿²¼ Ý±´´»½¬·±² óó ëéëôêðï óó óó óó óó ëéëôêðï

êîïÈ Ñ¬¸»® Ð®±ºò Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êîîð Ì«·¬·±² ¿²¼ Ì®¿²º»® Ð¿§³»²¬ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êîíð Û¼«½¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½» Ý»²¬»® óó óó êðð ëôíëï íôïêë óó çôïïê

êîìð Ý±²¬®ò Ó¿·²¬ò ¿²¼ Î»°¿·® óó óó óó óó íôéëê óó íôéëê

êîëð Ë¬·´·¬·» óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êîêð Î»²¬¿´ óó óó óó êðôðîð óó óó êðôðîð

êîçð Ó·½»´´¿²»±« Ý±²¬®ò îôëîì óó ïïð ííôêëë ïôéðð ïëð íèôïíç

êíïð Ñ°»®¿¬·±²¿´ Í«°°´·»ô Ó¿¬»®·¿´ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êíîð Ì»¨¬¾±±µ ¿²¼ Î»¿¼·²¹ óó óó óó óó ïíë óó ïíë

êííð Ì»¬·²¹ Ó¿¬»®·¿´ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êíÈÈ Ñ¬¸»® Í«°°´·»ô Ó¿¬»®·¿´ ìôîëë óó íèê îèôíëì ëïôèéè ïôïéé èêôðëð

êìïð Ì®¿ª»´ô Í«¾·¬»²½»ô Í¬·°»²¼ ëôíïí óó ïôìîê ëôçíì ëðð óó ïíôïéí

êìîð ×²ò ¿²¼ Þ±²¼·²¹ Ý±¬ óó óó óó óó èôïïê óó èôïïê

êìíð Û´»½¬·±² Ý±¬ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êìçð Ó·½»´´¿²»±« Ñ°»®¿¬·²¹ ïíôíïê óó ïôîðì éôêéî ëôèíð íôëðî íïôëîì

êëðð Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

êêðð Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

Ì±¬¿´ ü îëôìðè ü ëéëôêðï ü îëðôíìí ü ìëîôííè ü ìîîôèðî ü éïôïéê ü ïôéçéôêêè

Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» º±® Ù»²»®¿´ ¿²¼ Í°»½·¿´ Î»ª»²«» Ú«²¼ øç÷ ü ìïôðìçôëçì

ÔÛÍÍæ Ü»¼«½¬·±² ±º Ë²¿´´±©¿¾´» Ý±¬

Ú×ÍÝßÔ ÇÛßÎ

Ì±¬¿´ Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§ øêêðð÷ øïð÷ ü íííôêèð

Ì±¬¿´ Ü»¾¬ ú Ô»¿» øêëðð÷ øïï÷ ü ïôðëëôëíð

Ð´¿²¬ Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» øÚ«²½¬·±² ëïô êïððóêìðð÷ øïî÷ ü ìôéèðôèéç

Ú±±¼ øÚ«²½¬·±² íëô êíìï ¿²¼ êìçç÷ øïí÷ ü êëîôìêê

Í¬·°»²¼ øêìïí÷ øïì÷ ü óó

Ý±´«³² ì ø¿¾±ª»÷ ó Ì±¬¿´ ×²¼·®»½¬ Ý±¬ ü ìëîôííè

Í«¾¬±¬¿´ éôîéìôèçí

Ò»¬ ß´´±©»¼ Ü·®»½¬ Ý±¬ ü ííôééìôéðï

ÝËÓËÔßÌ×ÊÛ

Ì±¬¿´ Ý±¬ ±º Þ«·´¼·²¹ Þ»º±®» Ü»°®»½·¿¬·±² øïëîð÷ øïë÷ ü ïìðôìêíôëëð

Ø·¬±®·½¿´ Ý±¬ ±º Þ«·´¼·²¹ ±ª»® ëð §»¿® ±´¼ øïê÷ ïôîîêôîîë

ß³±«²¬ ±º Ú»¼»®¿´ Ó±²»§ ·² Þ«·´¼·²¹ Ý±¬ øÒ»¬ ±º ýïê÷ øïé÷ óó

Ì±¬¿´ Ý±¬ ±º Ú«®²·¬«®» ú Û¯«·°³»²¬ Þ»º±®» Ü»°®»½·¿¬·±² øïëíð ú ïëìð÷ øïè÷ çôëðîôêîê

Ø·¬±®·½¿´ Ý±¬ ±º Ú«®²·¬«®» ú Û¯«·°³»²¬ ±ª»® ïê §»¿® ±´¼ øïç÷ óó

ß³±«²¬ ±º Ú»¼»®¿´ Ó±²»§ ·² Ú«®²·¬«®» ú Û¯«·°³»²¬ øÒ»¬ ±º ýïç÷ øîð÷ ü ìïéôïèí

øè÷ Ò±¬» ß ó üîíôîëð ·² Ú«²½¬·±² ëí »¨°»²¼·¬«®» ¿²¼ üìéèôíèë ·² Ú«²½¬·±² çç »¨°»²¼·¬«®» ¿®» ·²½´«¼»¼ ·² ¬¸· ®»°±®¬ ±² ¿¼³·²·¬®¿¬·ª» ½±¬ò
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ï î í
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Ý±²¬®±´ Ð±·¬·ª»

Ý±¼» Þ«¼¹»¬ ß½¬«¿´ øÒ»¹¿¬·ª»÷

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½» ü éççôïêï ü éíîôçëé ü øêêôîðì÷

ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» ïðôîíì ïîôìçî îôîëè

ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«» ïôðððôðéê ççðôíîì øçôéëî÷
ëðîð    Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«» ïôèðçôìéï ïôéíëôééí øéíôêçè÷

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

   Í«°°±®¬ Í»®ª·½» ó Í¬«¼»²¬ øÐ«°·´÷æ

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» ïôèðçôìéï ïôéîéôêéî èïôéçç

     Ì±¬¿´ Í«°°±®¬ Í»®ª·½» ó Í¬«¼»²¬ øÐ«°·´÷ ïôèðçôìéï ïôéîéôêéî èïôéçç

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» ïôèðçôìéï ïôéîéôêéî èïôéçç

ïïðð Û¨½» øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«» Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷

ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» óó èôïðï èôïðï

ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó èôïðï èôïðï

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ ïçîôîìé ïçîôîìé óó

íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü ïçîôîìé ü îððôíìè ü èôïðï

ìë
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ï î í
Ü¿¬¿ Ê¿®·¿²½»

Ý±²¬®±´ Ð±·¬·ª»

Ý±¼» Þ«¼¹»¬ ß½¬«¿´ øÒ»¹¿¬·ª»÷

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½» ü éôèëèôëêî ü éôçðéôçîî ü ìçôíêð

ëðîð    Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«» éôèëèôëêî éôçðéôçîî ìçôíêð

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½»æ

ððéï Ð®·²½·°¿´ ±² Ô±²¹óÌ»®³ Ü»¾¬ íôëçðôððð íôëçðôððð óó
ððéî ×²¬»®»¬ ±² Ô±²¹óÌ»®³ Ü»¾¬ ìôìðéôçêì ìôìðéôçêì óó

ððéí Þ±²¼ ×«¿²½» Ý±¬ ¿²¼ Ú»» çðð çðð óó

     Ì±¬¿´ Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» éôççèôèêì éôççèôèêì óó

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» éôççèôèêì éôççèôèêì óó

ïïðð Û¨½» øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«» Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷
ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®» øïìðôíðî÷ øçðôçìî÷ ìçôíêð

ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» øïìðôíðî÷ øçðôçìî÷ ìçôíêð

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ ìíðôîêì ìíðôîêì óó

íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü îèçôçêî ü ííçôíîî ü ìçôíêð

ìê



É»¬ô Ü¿ª· ú Ý±³°¿²§ô ÔÔÐ

ïïèîì Ö±´´§ª·´´» Î±¿¼ô Í«·¬» ïðð

ß«¬·²ô Ì»¨¿  éèéëç
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